

Decision No. ✓

BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

W. C. DUNCAN , et al.,
Complainants,
vs.
SOUTHERN PACIFIC COMPANY,
a corporation,
Defendant.

ORIGINAL

Case No. 503

BY THE COMMISSION.

ORDER OF DISMISSAL

Complainants having on June 8, 1915, made written request to this Commission that the complaint in the above-entitled proceeding be dismissed,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the complainants' proceeding be and it is hereby dismissed.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 14th day of June, 1915.

Max J. Helen
H. D. Howard
Edwin D. Edgerton

Commissioners

Decision No. 2472